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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 217

AN ACT to amend 95.21 (2) (a) of the statutaslating to: rabies vaccination of dogs.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in into this state after the dog has reache® months of age,
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: the owner shall have the dog vaccinated against rabies

within 30 days after the dag obtained or brought into

to read: the state unless the dog has been vaccinatedidsnced

95.21(2) (a) Requirement for vaccination. Except as by a current certificate of rabies vaccination frems
providedin s. 174.054, the owner of a dsigall have the ~ Stateor another state. The owner of a dog shall have the
dogvaccinated against rabies by a veterinarian within 30 dogrevaccinated against rabies by a veterinarian before
daysafter the dog reachesad no later than Eonths of the date that the immunization expires as stated on the
ageand revaccinated within one year after the initiat vac certificateof vaccination grif no dateis specified, within
cination. If the owner obtains the dog brings the dog 3 years after the previous vaccination.

SecTioN 1. 95.21(2) (a) of the statutes is amended

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



